900440665

02/26/2018

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM463431

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ENTITY CONVERSION							
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	······································		antida (n. 1975) ya nata mwaka ka kumunuka ka k	- LIMITED LABILIT	y GAP			
Name PercuSense, LLC		For	merly	Execution Date	Entity Type	· · ]			
				08/02/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA .				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA .			•	1991 1994 1994 1994 1994 1994 1994 1994				
Name:	PercuSense	PercuSense, Inc.							
Street Address:	28003 Lobro	28003 Lobrook Dr.							
City:	Rancho Pali	Rancho Palos Verdes							
State/Country:	CALIFORNI	CALIFORNIA							
Postal Code:	90275								
Entity Type:	Corporation	Corporation: DELAWARE							
						<del></del>			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 5								
Property Type	Numb	er	Word Mark						
Serial Number:	87139351	***************************************	SIRSDX		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Serial Number:	87182391		PERCUSENSE						
Serial Number:	87182519		**************************************	anne ann an ann an an Air Ann Aire an Aire an Aire ann ann an Aire ann an Aire ann an Aire an Aire an Aire an	•				
Serial Number:	87182400		GLYCEMICO						
Serial Number:	87385642		S,I,R,S,D,X						
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				•				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA				·				
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to the	e-mail	address first;	; if that is unsucces	sful, it will be sent				
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	be sent to the f provided; if t	hat is u	ınsuccessful,	; if that is unsucces it will be sent via U	sful, it will be sent S Mail.				
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone:	be sent to the f provided; if t 4084	<i>hat is เ</i> เ58045:	<b>insuccessful,</b> 3	; if that is unsucces it will be sent via U	sful, it will be sent S Mail.				
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i. Phone: Email:	be sent to the f provided; if t 4084 bg@	<b>hat is t</b> 58045; bg-ip.c	<b>insuccessful,</b> 3 om	; if that is unsucces it will be sent via U	sful, it will be sent S Mail.				
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone:	be sent to the f provided; if t 4084 bg@ : Raja	<b>hat is ι</b> 158045: bg-ip.c ppan Β	<b>insuccessful,</b> 3	it will be sent via U	sful, it will be sent S Mail.				
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to the f provided; if t 4084 bg@ : Raja	hat is t 58045; bg-ip.c ppan B 5 C Big	<b>insuccessful,</b> 3 om alagopal	it will be sent via U	sful, it will be sent S Mail.				
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to the f provided; if t 4084 bg@ : Raja 1443 Sara	hat is u 580453 bg-ip.c ppan B 55 C Big toga, C	Insuccessful, 3 om alagopal g Basin Way # ALIFORNIA 9	it will be sent via U	sful, it will be sent S Mail.				
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to the f provided; if t 4084 bg@ : Raja 1443 Sara	hat is u 58045: bg-ip.c ppan B 5 C Big toga, C	insuccessful, 3 om alagopal g Basin Way # ALIFORNIA 99 opan Balagopa	it will be sent via U	sful, it will be sent S Mail.				
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to the f provided; if t 4084 bg@ : Raja 1443 Sara	hat is to 158045; bg-ip.c ppan B 15 C Big toga, C Rajar /Rajar	Insuccessful, 3 om alagopal g Basin Way # ALIFORNIA 9	it will be sent via U	sful, it will be sent S Mail.				

TRADEMARK REEL: 006330 FRAME: 0154  $source = \mbox{PERCUSENSE}, \mbox{ LLC-Conversion to INC\#page2.tif}$ 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006330 FRAME: 0155



CONV-1A File # 201 535810006



CONV-1A (REV 01/2016)

## State of California **Secretary of State**

## **Certificate of Conversion**

Secretary of State State of California AUG 0'3 2017 O

	IMPORTANT — Read all Instruction	ons before completing this f	Orm.	1 CC This Space	For Filing	ı i lea Oniv				
Co	IMPORTANT — Read all Instructions before completing this form.  L C This Space For Filing Use Only  Converted Entity Information									
Ī	Name of Converted Entity									
	PercuSense, Inc.		,							
2.	Form of Entity		3. Jurisdictio	on		*				
	Corporation .	!	Delawa							
4.	Mailing Address of Chief Executive Office		City		State	Zip Code				
	28003 Lobrook Dr.	Rancho F	Palos Verdes	i	CA	90275				
5.	Street Address of Chief Executive Office -	Do not list a P.O. Box	City	*	State	Zip Code				
	28003 Lobrook Dr.	Rancho P	alos Verdes	<b>.</b>	CA	90275				
6.	Street Address of the California Office, if an	ny - Do not list a P.O. Box	City		\$tate	Zip Code				
	28003 Lobrook Dr.	Rancho P	alos Verdes		CA	90275				
7.	If the converting entity is a California corporation, limited liability company, limited partnership or general partnership, you must designate an agent for service of process: Item 7a: List the name of an individual or a corporation registered in CA under California Corporations Code section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for service of process. You may not list the converted entity as the agent. Item 7b: If the agent is an individual, list the agent's business or residential street address. Item 7c: If the agent is an Individual, list the mailing address of the converted entity's agent. Do not list an address if the agent is a California registered corporate agent as the address for service of process is already on file.									
	a. Name of Agent For Service of Process									
	Rajiv V. Shah				·····					
	b. If an Individual, Street Address of Agent	t for Service of Process - Do not lis		City	Sta	ate Zip Code				
	28003 Lobrook Dr.		Ranc	ho Palos Verdes	C	A 90275				
	c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of Ager 28003 Lobrook Dr.	nt for Service of Process	Ran	ncho Palos Verdes	Sta	ate Zip Code CA 90275				
Converting Entity Information										
8.	Name of Converting Entity									
	PercuSense, LLC									
9.	Form of Entity	10. Jurisdiction		11. CA Secretary of Sta		· · · · · ·				
	Limited Liability Company	· California			<u>3581</u>					
12.	12. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was required for each class:									
	The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote.  AND  The percentage vote required of each class.									
	Membership Interests			<u> </u>	100.00%	•				
Additional Information										
13. Additional information set forth on the attached pages, if any, is incorporated herein by this reference and made part of this certificate.										
14. I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.										
	*August 2, 2017 24:									
Date										
	Rajiv V. Snan									
Signature of Authorized Person			Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person							
( awhere of has			Caroline M. Shah Member							
	Signature of Authorized Person  Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person									

**TRADEMARK** 

APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE

**REEL: 006330 FRAME: 0156** 



AUG 1 0 2017 00

Date:\_\_\_\_

TRANSPERSION Of State

REEL: 006330 FRAME: 0157

**RECORDED: 02/26/2018**